
EE801−7N P55

EE801−1A P55

Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
CIE chromaticity ( x, y);

Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520

Go  520_570

0,0 0,2 0,4 0,6 0,8 1,0
0,0

0,2

0,4

0,6

0,8

y

xCIE_1931

400

475

500

525

550

575

600
625

700

500c,E
525c,E

550c,E

P55
Ro

Yme

Gme

Cm

Bme

Mm

Bo

Co

Go

EE801−2A P55

YAB_77; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chromaticity  (a0, b0);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570
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EE801−3A P55

CIELAB_D65; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chromaticity  (a’D65, b’D65);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570

0,00 0,06 0,12 0,18 0,24 0,30

  0,00

−0,06

−0,12

−0,18

b’D65

a’D65

475

500

525
550 575 600 700

500c,E

525c,E
P55

Ro
Yme

Gme

Cm

Bme

Mm

Co

Go

EE801−4A P55

LABHNU1_79; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chromaticity  (a’, b’);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570
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EE801−5A P55

YAB_77; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chromatic value (A0, B0);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570
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BXYZw=97.4579 , 100.0 , 95.98 
A = (a − an) Y
B = (b − bn) Y
a20 = 1
b20 = −0,4
a = a20 [x/y]
b = b20 [z/y]
n = P55
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EE801−6A P55

CIELAB_76; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chroma (a*, b*);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570
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b*XYZw=97.4579 , 100.0 , 95.98 
a* = 500 (a’ − a’n) Y1/3

b* = 500 (b’ − b’n) Y1/3

a20=[1/Xn]1/3=0,2173
b20=−[1/Zn]1/3=−0,0873
a’ = a20 [x/y]1/3

b’ = b20 [z/y]1/3

n = P55 P55
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EE801−7A P55

CIELAB_D65; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chroma (a*D65, b*D65);
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570
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b*D65XYZw=97.4579 , 100.0 , 95.98 
a* = 500 (a’ − a’n) Y1/3

b* = 500 (b’ − b’n) Y1/3

a20=[1/XD65]1/3=0,2191
b20=−[1/ZD65]1/3=−0.08377 
a’ = a20 [x/y]1/3

b’ = b20 [z/y]1/3

n = P55 P55
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EE801−8A P55

LABHNU1_79; P55
Optimal colours (o);
5 of maximum (m) Cab;
chroma (A*, B* );
Name and spectral range:
Ro  570_770 Yme 520_770
Gme 470_570 Cm  380_570
Bme 380_520 Mm  570_470
Bo  380_470 Co  470_520  Go  520_570

−120    120

A*

−120

 

 

 

  120

B*XYZw=97.4579 , 100.0 , 95.98 
A*  = 500 (a’ − a’n) Y1/3

B*  = 500 (b’ − b’n) Y1/3

a20 = 1/15 = 0.06666 
b20 = −1/12 = −0.08333 
a’ = a20 [x/y + 1]
b’ = b20 [z/y + 1/6 ]1/3

n = P55 P55

Ro

Yme

Gme

Cm

Bme

Mm

Co

Go


